



Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: November 05, 2025

Letting ID: 20251105

Call Order	Contract ID / Project(s)	Number of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
066	D215066 TAB 25-35	2	ACCENT STRIPE INC	\$3,000,000.00	\$2,348,311.18	78.28%	-\$651,688.82
Letting Totals		2		\$3,000,000.00	\$2,348,311.18	78.28%	-\$651,688.82

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 3

Contract ID: D215066

Letting Date: November 05, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-25 - Install Pavement Markings in the Buf & Syr Divs.

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) ACCENT STRIPE INC		(2) DENVILLE LINE PAINTING, INC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	Section 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0002	619.0101	(1)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL (DAILY OPERATIONS)							
0004	619.24	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS							
0006	635.01030625	1,000.000	2.00000	2,000.00	2.50000	2,500.00	
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - 6" WIDTH LINES							
0008	635.0203	37.000	50.00000	1,850.00	75.00000	2,775.00	
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - LETTERS							
0010	635.0303 25	88.000	50.00000	4,400.00	75.00000	6,600.00	
CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - SYMBOLS							
0012	635.0402 25	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00	
MISCELLANEOUS ABRADING OF EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES							
0014	640.25000010	760.000	10.00000	7,600.00	10.00000	7,600.00	
BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT FOR HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES							

Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 3

Contract ID: D215066

Letting Date: November 05, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-25 - Install Pavement Markings in the Buf & Syr Divs.

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ACCENT STRIPE INC		(2) DENVILLE LINE PAINTING, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Section 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0016 685.0106 25	421,367.000	0.61000	257,033.87	0.85000	358,161.95		
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH X 15 MILS LF							
0018 685.0206 25	174,495.000	0.61000	106,441.95	0.85000	148,320.75		
YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES, 6 INCH X 15 MIL LF							
0020 685.1306 25	37.000	90.00000	3,330.00	150.00000	5,550.00		
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS EACH							
0022 685.1406 25	88.000	250.00000	22,000.00	225.00000	19,800.00		
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS EACH							
0024 685.15 25	16,400.000	2.00000	32,800.00	2.00000	32,800.00		
BLACK EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS LF							
0026 685.1707 25	1,243,940.000	0.73000	908,076.20	0.90000	1,119,546.00		
WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil LF							

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 3

Contract ID: D215066

Letting Date: November 05, 2025

District(s): 24

Contract Description: TAB 25-25 - Install Pavement Markings in the Buf & Syr Divs.

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ACCENT STRIPE INC		(2) DENVILLE LINE PAINTING, INC			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Section 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0028 685.1708 25	995,150.000	0.73000	726,459.50	0.90000	895,635.00		
YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil LF							
0030 687.20800225	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00		
MULTI-COLOR PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS EACH							
0032 697.03	138,000.000	1.00000	138,000.00	1.00000	138,000.00		
FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT DC							
0034 699.04 25	(1)	90,319.66000	90,319.66	112,751.00000	112,751.00		
MOBILIZATION LS							
Section Totals:			\$2,348,311.18		\$2,931,539.70		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$2,348,311.18		\$2,931,539.70		
Contract Item Totals			\$2,348,311.18		\$2,931,539.70		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Grand Totals			\$2,348,311.18		\$2,931,539.70		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215066

Letting Date: November 05, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1063430

ACCENT STRIPE INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		Section 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0002	619.0101	(1)	197,987.00000	35,000.00000	197,987.00	35,000.00	17.68%	-162,987.00
	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL (DAILY OPERATIONS)			LS				
0004	619.24	(1)	20,000.00000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00	50.00%	-10,000.00
	NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS			LS				
0006	635.01030625	1,000.000	3.00000	2.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00	66.67%	-1,000.00
	CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - 6" WIDTH LINES			LF				
0008	635.0203	37.000	50.00000	50.00000	1,850.00	1,850.00	100.00%	0.00
	CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - LETTERS			EACH				
0010	635.0303 25	88.000	60.00000	50.00000	5,280.00	4,400.00	83.33%	-880.00
	CLEANING AND PREPARATION OF PAVEMENT SURFACES - SYMBOLS			EACH				
0012	635.0402 25	1,000.000	3.00000	1.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00	33.33%	-2,000.00
	MISCELLANEOUS ABRADING OF EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES			LF				
0014	640.25000010	760.000	5.00000	10.00000	3,800.00	7,600.00	200.00%	3,800.00
	BLUE REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT FOR HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES			LF				
0016	685.0106 25	421,367.000	0.75000	0.61000	316,025.25	257,033.87	81.33%	-58,991.38
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH X 15 MILS			LF				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215066

Letting Date: November 05, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1063430

ACCENT STRIPE INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		Section 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0018	685.0206 25 YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES, 6 INCH X 15 MIL	174,495.000	0.75000	0.61000 LF	130,871.25	106,441.95	81.33%	-24,429.30
0020	685.1306 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS	37.000	90.00000	90.00000 EACH	3,330.00	3,330.00	100.00%	0.00
0022	685.1406 25 WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	88.000	225.00000	250.00000 EACH	19,800.00	22,000.00	111.11%	2,200.00
0024	685.15 25 BLACK EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKINGS	16,400.000	1.50000	2.00000 LF	24,600.00	32,800.00	133.33%	8,200.00
0026	685.1707 25 WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	1,243,940.000	0.90000	0.73000 LF	1,119,546.00	908,076.20	81.11%	-211,469.80
0028	685.1708 25 YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	995,150.000	0.90000	0.73000 LF	895,635.00	726,459.50	81.11%	-169,175.50
0030	687.20800225 MULTI-COLOR PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	2,000.00	2,000.00	100.00%	0.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: D215066

Letting Date: November 05, 2025

District(s):24

Vendor ID/Name: 16-1063430

ACCENT STRIPE INC

Line	Item/ Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/ Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION 0001		Section 1		Cat Alt Set ID:		Cat Alt Mbr ID:		
0032	697.03	138,000.000	1.00000	1.00000	138,000.00	138,000.00	100.00%	0.00
	FIELD CHANGE PAYMENT			DC				
0034	699.04 25	(1)	115,275.50000	90,319.66000	115,275.50	90,319.66	78.35%	-24,955.84
	MOBILIZATION			LS				
Section Totals:					\$3,000,000.00	\$2,348,311.18	78.28%	-\$651,688.82
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$3,000,000.00	\$2,348,311.18	78.28%	-\$651,688.82

Contract Total Plus Time

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum